OP \$40.00 6284698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748226

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Loupe Software, Inc.		07/07/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Outreach Corporation	
Street Address:	333 Elliott Ave. W, Ste 500	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6284698	CANOPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508384350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508384300

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson Address Line 1: 3150 Porter Dr.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	131907.4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt L. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Britt L. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=CANOPY Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007821 FRAME: 0671

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Loupe Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of Suite 1500, Floor 4, 830 Massachusetts Ave., Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following trademark which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

MARK	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.
CANOPY	Reg No. 6,284,698

Hereinafter, the "Trademark."

WHEREAS, Outreach Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 333 Elliott Ave. W, Ste 500, Seattle, Washington 98119 ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain agreement dated July 8, 2021, entered into by and between the parties, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto.

Assignor will not execute any writing nor do any act conflicting with this Assignment, and Assignor will upon reasonable request, without further consideration, execute such additional writings necessary for the prosecution, maintenance and renewal of the Trademark before the USPTO, as Assignee or its successors and assigns may deem reasonably necessary up and until the Assignment is made effective, at which time all such aforementioned actions and/or responsibilities on behalf of Assignor outlined in this section will cease.

Assignee does hereby accept this assignment, effective as of the last date signed below. This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective heirs, successors, and assigns. The parties may execute this agreement in counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.

IN WTNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on this date of July 7, 2022.

LOUPE SOFTWARE, INC.

--- DocuSigned by:

Adam Cuggort

By: Adam Cuzzort

RECORDED: 08/12/2022

Title: Chief Executive Officer

OUTREACH CORPORATION

--- Docusigned by: Maggie Anthoney

By: Maggie Anthoney

Title: Vice-President & General Counsel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007821 FRAME: 0672